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Ebico Zero Green Fixed v4 energy plan   
Terms and Conditions 

 
 

1. Additional Tariff Terms 

1.1 These terms and conditions (“Tariff Terms”) apply to all customers on the 
Ebico Zero Green Fixed Tariff v.4 (“Tariff”). 

 
1.2. These Tariff Terms are in addition to our Terms and Conditions for the Supply of 

Gas and Electricity to our Domestic Customers (“Supply Terms”). 
 

1.3. Terms which are not defined in these Tariff Terms will have the same definition as in 
the Supply Terms. 

 
1.4. If there is any inconsistency between the Tariff Terms and Supply Terms, these Tariff 

Terms will prevail. 
 

1.5. In accordance with the Supply Terms, your contract for the supply of energy will be 
with Robin Hood Energy Limited. 

1.6. This Tariff does not include a standing charge (paragraph 2.4(a) of the 
Supply Terms does not apply) but requires you to meet a minimum overall 
spend (“Annual Billed Value”) for each of the metered energy supply points 
you have. The Annual Billed Value for each fuel element is as follows: 

a) Electricity: £52.00 per year (equal to £0.14247 per day), each 
figure includes VAT. 

b) Gas: £104.00 per year (equal to £0.28493 per day), each figure 
includes VAT. 

 
1.7. This Tariff is subject to availability, and we may choose to withdraw it at any time. 
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2. About Your Tariff 

2.1 At the end of the 12 month fixed term: 

a) If you have a live meter point for electricity and the total billed for 
electricity consumption is less than the required Annual Billed 
Value of £52.00, then your account will be debited with the 
difference between the amount actually billed and the Annual 
Billed Value (“shortfall”). 

b) If you have a live meter point for gas and the total billed for gas 
consumption is less than the required Annual Billed Value of 
£104.00, then your account will be debited with the difference 
between the amount actually billed and the Annual Billed Value 
(“shortfall”). 

2.2 If you wish to leave this Tariff before the end of your fixed 12 month 
term, the Annual Billed Value will be calculated on a pro-rata basis, 
based on the number of days’ your supply point/s was/were active 
under this Tariff, and any shortfalls will be debited to your account.  

2.3 We will not apply this Annual Billed Value requirement if you leave this 
Tariff during your cooling off period.  
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